https://www.rbcroyalbank.com/credit-cards/travel/rbc-avion-visa-infinite-privilege/rbc-visa-avion-infinite-privilege-private-banking-certificate-of-insurance.pdf
https://www.rbcroyalbank.com/credit-cards/travel/rbc-avion-visa-infinite-privilege/rbc-visa-avion-infinite-privilege-private-banking-certificate-of-insurance.pdf

When does the insurance coverage begin and end?
This coverage begins one hundred and twenty-one (121) days from the date you purchase the mobile device. 

Examples of when coverage ends individually for the applicant and each additional cardholder:
� Two (2) years from the date of purchase of your mobile device
� The date one (1) monthly wireless bill payment is not charged to your RBC Avion Visa Infinite Privilege for Private Banking card, if you